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Favbet League
2020/21 5th round, Match #30

Friday, 04.10.2020, 17:00, Olimpiiskyi NSC, Kyiv. 19°C.

«Dynamo» Kyiv

1 : 1

«Zoria» Luhansk

1 Bushchan Georgii
5 Sydorchuk Sergii (C)
7 Verbyc Benjamin
10 Shaparenko Mykola
14 De Pena
16 Mykolenko Vitalii
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
22 Rodrigues
25 Zabarnyi Illia
94 Kedziora Tomasz Karol

Substitutes
71 Boiko Denys
4 Popov Denys
8 Shepelev Volodymyr
11 Gio
15 Tsyhankov Viktor
17 Liedniev Bohdan
31 Rusyn Nazarii
34 Syrota Oleksandr
99 Duelund

Coach
Lucescu Mircea

30 Shevchenko Mykyta (C)
45 Favorov Denys
15 Vernydub Vitaliy
20 Abu Hanna Joel
21 Ivanisenia Dmytro
10 Khomchenovskyy Dmytro
80 Yurchenko Vladlen
7 Kocherhin Vladyslav
11 Gladkyy Oleksandr
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
28 Gromov Artem

Substitutes
23 Vasil Nikola
6 Junior Reis
5 A. Rufati
4 Cvek Lovro
27 Nazaryna Yehor
97 Ciganiks Andrejs
14 Yanakov Denis
9 Perovych Mykhailo
8 Lunov Maksym

Coach
Skrypnyk Viktor

Referee:
Monzul Kateryna
Assistant 1:
Shlonchak Semen
Assistant 2:
Korniiko Oleksandr
4th Official:
Kryvushkin Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Zadiran Serhii

VAR Referee:
Romanov Vitalii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Skrypka Andrii
VAR Referee Observer:
Shvetsov Viktor
Delegate:
Naskalov Viktor
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Favbet League, 2020/21, 5th round, Match #30
Friday, 04.10.2020, 17:00, Olimpiiskyi NSC, Kyiv. 19°C.

«Dynamo» Kyiv 1 : 1 «Zoria» Luhansk
16' 22 Kabaiev Vladyslav

20' 15 Vernydub Vitaliy

5 Sydorchuk Sergii 22'

22 Rodrigues
15 Tsyhankov Viktor 59'

59' 28 Gromov Artem
27 Nazaryna Yehor

65' 7 Kocherhin Vladyslav
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr

17 Liedniev Bohdan 69'

20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
4 Popov Denys 69'

72' 11 Gladkyy Oleksandr
4 Cvek Lovro

72' 22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
9 Perovych Mykhailo

7 Verbyc Benjamin 74'

80' 45 Favorov Denys
5 A. Rufati

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


